forms part of this Annual Report as ‘Annexure-5’.

SHARE CAPITAL/ CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND 
DEBENTURES
Authorized Capital
During the Financial Year under review, there has been no change 
in the Authorized Capital of the Company. Your Company’s 
Authorized Capital is set as ₹ 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees eighty 
five crore only) divided into 8,50,00,000 (Eight crore fifty lakhs) 
Equity Shares of ₹ 10/-(Rupees ten only) each.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital
During the Financial Year under review, the Company allotted 
13,960 (Thirteen thousand nine hundred and sixty only) Equity 
Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees ten only) each pursuant 
to exercise of employee stock options by the eligible employees 
of the Company under Equity Stock Option Plans (“ESOPs”) and 
Performance Stock Option Plans (“PSOPs”) of the Company.

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment of Equity Shares, the issued, 
subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2025, stands increased to ₹ 79,15,36,650/-(Rupees 
seventy nine crore fifteen lakhs thirty six thousand six hundred 
and fifty only) divided into 7,91,53,665 (seven crore ninety one 
lakhs fifty three thousand six hundred and sixty five) Equity 
Shares of Face Value ₹ 10/- (Rupees ten only) each.

The shares of the Company are actively traded on BSE Limited 
("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) 
and have not been suspended from trading.

2,358.42

732.59
574.11